United Arab Emirates—AGM–114 R/K 
Hellfire Category III Missiles 

The United Arab Emirates (UAE) has 
requested a possible sale of four- 
thousand (4,000) AGM–114 R/K Hellfire 
Missiles over the next three (3) years in 
increments of one-thousand (1,000) to 
one-thousand five-hundred (1,500) 
missiles. Also included in this possible 
sale are training and technical 
assistance. The total estimated value of 
MDE is $468 million. The overall total 
estimated value is $476 million. 

This proposed sale will enhance the 
foreign policy and national security of